## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Assignors' Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John A. D'Amico Jr.	08/25/2010
Jeffrey M. Newman	08/25/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molded Acoustical Products of Easton, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Danforth Drive	
City:	Easton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18045	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6068082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)689-2443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP; 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5054-00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephan P. Gribok

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**.H** \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0876

# ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, John A. D'Amico, Jr., an individual residing at 4554 Ash Drive, Nazareth, PA 18064 and Jeffrey M. Newman, an individual residing at 130 Freedom Court, Bethlehem, PA 18020 (hereinafter "Assignors") are co-inventors and co-owners of the following US patents together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, foreign or international equivalents and any extensions thereof:

US Pat. 6053276, entitled "Muffler packing method with injection of cartridged continuous filament fiberglass," granted April 25, 2000 on application SN 09/094,327, filed June 9, 1998;

US Pat. 6068082, entitled "Muffler packing method and apparatus," granted May 30, 2000 on application SN 08/975,910, filed November 21, 1997.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors agree and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey our entire right, title. and interest in said Inventions, said US patents thereon and any and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, foreign or international equivalents and any extensions to Molded Acoustical Products of Easton, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Pennsylvania with a place of business at 3 Danforth Drive, Easton, PA 18045, also doing business as M.A.P. of Easton, Inc.

Assignors agree to perform all legal acts reasonably requested by Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to confirm this assignment and the conveyance of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in the conveyed patents and inventions to Assignee and its successors and assigns; to communicate to Assignee or its designees all facts known to us with respect to said inventions; to testify in any legal proceedings relating to the subject matter assigned for asserting or defending the assigned patents, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee in obtaining, enforcing and/or defending their rights as hereby assigned.

Assignors covenant with Assignee and its successors and assigns that to the best of Assignors' respective knowledge, each Assignee has full right to convey the interest free and clear of any encumbrance.

In witness whereof, Assignors each set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound and intending that this Assignment be recorded.

2/25/10 Date

Jeffrey M. Newman

Witness/

RECORDED: 08/26/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0877